Fairbanks Summer Arts Festival

Awaken Your Inner Artist

February 2023

A Note From the Director:

Here comes Winter Edition!



I was doing some prep work in the office this week and had a realization. The last time that we had a Motown Concert was February 2020, just a few short weeks before the world was turned on its head. Since then, FSAF has weathered the Covid storm. We had a few outside workshops in 2020. A virtual Winter Edition in 2021. A half-capacity Summer 2021. A masked Winter Edition 2022. A ³/₄ capacity Summer 2022. Now it is time to Paint, Drum, Dance and Sing your hearts out as Winter Edition rolls back to Fairbanks!

We have Marimba and Steel Pan classes. We have Vocal Coaching. We have Watercolor Workshops. We have Gospel Choir. All of these are available to participate in at <u>www.fsaf.org</u>.

Then we have our two concerts on the weekend of February 18 and 19:

• Motown will be Feb 18 at 7pm at the Westmark Hotel. The band will be playing. The singers will be belting. The dance floor will be down and fun will be had. Take a break from making it through winter and join us where the only sound louder than the music

is the cheering. Tickets are \$50 and there are still some remaining. You can purchase either online or by calling our office.

• The Winter Gospel Concert will be Feb 19 at 5pm at the Pioneer Park Civic center with a potluck to follow in the Exhibition Hall. You are invited to join us in a celebration of hope as Bobby Lewis and Eustace Johnson lead a gathering of our local talent in songs of joy and sorrow and inspiration. Admission is free and we would love to see you there.

We are going to have a great couple of weeks. Hope to see you there,

James

Go to <u>www.fsaf.org</u> for tickets and to register for workshops.

Fairbanks Summer	Arts Festival Board	of Directors:

Corlis Taylor, President	Ashley Carrick, Vice President	Glenn Brady, Treasurer
Doug Lange, Secretary	Cheryl Berrong	Cathy Curby
Don Gray	Amanda Huff	JanVerne Hnilicka
Poppy Floto	Joy McDougall	Tim Satre

Emiriti

Jo Ryman Scott, Founder and Director Emerita Edward Madden, Co-founder and Emeritus

Terese Kaptur, Director Emerita Jean Mackin, Emerita Theresa Reed, Emeritus Richard (Dick) Scott, Emeritus Dave Stephenson, Emeritus

FSAF Staff Executive Director: James Menaker Grant Writer: Melissa Prince

Bookkeeper: Aaron Stierle Website: James Wardlaw-Bailey Outreach: Kirsten Blair

Website: WWW.FSAF.ORG

E-Mail: info@fsaf.org

Phone: 474-8869

Office Location: 600 University Ave, STE #8, Fairbanks, AK 99709